



INFIBEAM INCORPORATION LIMITED

[CIN: L64203GJ2010PLC061366]

Registered Office: 28th Floor, GIFT Two Building, Block No. 56, Road-5C, Zone-5, GIFT CITY, Gandhinagar, Taluka & District - Gandhinagar-382355
Email: ir@infibeam.ooo, Tel: +91 79 6777 2200

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

(Rs. In Millions except per share data)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended on	Half Year ended on	Year ended on	Quarter ended on	Quarter ended on	Half Year ended on	Year ended on	Quarter ended on
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
	30/9/2017	30/9/2017	31/3/2017	30/9/2016	30/9/2017	30/9/2017	31/3/2017	30/9/2016
Total income from operations	194.1	378.4	531.5	165.9	2,016.4	3,863.2	4,413.4	1,146.7
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Extraordinary items)	81.7	151.9	461.2	132.1	286.2	528.5	562.8	136.3
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Extraordinary items)	81.7	151.9	461.2	132.1	286.2	528.5	562.8	136.3
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	27.3	73.1	1.8	64.0	215.5	412.7	435.3	78.2
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	27.3	73.1	4.5	64.2	215.1	412.2	438.7	78.5
Equity Share Capital (Paid up Capital) (Face value of Rs. 1/- each)	542.8	542.8	538.9	533.6	542.8	542.8	538.9	533.6
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	7,510.6	-	-	-	7,288.3	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (Face value of Rs. 1/- each)								
Basic:	0.05	0.13	0.003	0.12	0.35	0.65	0.83	0.15
Diluted:	0.05	0.13	0.003	0.12	0.35	0.65	0.82	0.15
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face value of Rs. 1/- each)								
Basic:	0.05	0.13	0.003	0.12	0.35	0.65	0.83	0.15
Diluted:	0.05	0.13	0.003	0.12	0.35	0.65	0.82	0.15

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The review report has been filed with the stock exchange and is available on the Company's website at 'www.infibeam.ooo'.
- The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company website at www.infibeam.ooo
- The Consolidated And Standalone Financial Results of Infibeam Incorporation Limited ("the Company") for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2017 are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2017.
- Statement of Deviation(s) / Variation(s) (DEV)
Statement of IPO Proceeds

(Rupees in millions)

Particulars	Amount
Gross Proceeds from IPO	4,500.0
Less: IPO Expenses	338.3
Net Proceeds from IPO	4,161.7

(Rupees in millions)

Particulars	Objects of the issue as per the prospectus	Amount utilised upto September 30, 2017	Unutilised amount as on September 30, 2017
Setting up of cloud data center and purchase of property for shifting of the registered and corporate offices of our Company	2,352.0	1,633.6	718.4
Setting up of 75 logistics centers	375.0	27.0	348.0
Purchase of software	670.0	500.0	170.0
General corporate purposes	764.7	757.7	7.0
Total	4,161.7	2,918.3	1,243.4

For Infibeam Incorporation Limited

Sd/-

Vishal Mehta
Managing Director

Date : November 14, 2017
Place: Gandhinagar



INFIBEAM INCORPORATION LIMITED

[CIN: L64203GJ2010PLC061366]

Registered Office: 28th Floor, GIFT Two Building, Block No. 56, Road-5C, Zone-5, GIFT CITY, Gandhinagar, Taluka & District - Gandhinagar-382355
Email: ir@infibeam.ooo, Tel: +91 79 6777 2200

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2017

(Rs. In Millions except per share data)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter ended on	Half Year ended on	Year ended on	Quarter ended on	Quarter ended on	Half Year ended on	Year ended on	Quarter ended on
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
	30/9/2017	30/9/2017	31/3/2017	30/9/2016	30/9/2017	30/9/2017	31/3/2017	30/9/2016
Total income from operations	194.1	378.4	531.5	165.9	2,016.4	3,863.2	4,413.4	1,146.7
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Extraordinary items)	81.7	151.9	461.2	132.1	286.2	528.5	562.8	136.3
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Extraordinary items)	81.7	151.9	461.2	132.1	286.2	528.5	562.8	136.3
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	27.3	73.1	1.8	64.0	215.5	412.7	435.3	78.2
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	27.3	73.1	4.5	64.2	215.1	412.2	438.7	78.5
Equity Share Capital (Paid up Capital) (Face value of Rs. 1/- each)	542.8	542.8	538.9	533.6	542.8	542.8	538.9	533.6
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	7,510.6	-	-	-	7,288.3	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (Face value of Rs. 1/- each)								
Basic:	0.05	0.13	0.003	0.12	0.35	0.65	0.83	0.15
Diluted:	0.05	0.13	0.003	0.12	0.35	0.65	0.82	0.15
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face value of Rs. 1/- each)								
Basic:	0.05	0.13	0.003	0.12	0.35	0.65	0.83	0.15
Diluted:	0.05	0.13	0.003	0.12	0.35	0.65	0.82	0.15

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company. The review report has been filed with the stock exchange and is available on the Company's website at "www.infibeam.ooo".
- The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company website at www.infibeam.ooo
- The Consolidated And Standalone Financial Results of Infibeam Incorporation Limited ("the Company") for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2017 are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2017.
- Statement of Deviation(s) / Variation(s) (DEV)
Statement of IPO Proceeds

(Rupees in millions)

Particulars	Amount
Gross Proceeds from IPO	4,500.0
Less: IPO Expenses	338.3
Net Proceeds from IPO	4,161.7

(Rupees in millions)

Particulars	Objects of the issue as per the prospectus	Amount utilised upto September 30, 2017	Unutilised amount as on September 30, 2017
Setting up of cloud data center and purchase of property for shifting of the registered and corporate offices of our Company	2,352.0	1,633.6	718.4
Setting up of 75 logistics centers	375.0	27.0	348.0
Purchase of software	670.0	500.0	170.0
General corporate purposes	764.7	757.7	7.0
Total	4,161.7	2,918.3	1,243.4

For Infibeam Incorporation Limited

Sd/-

Vishal Mehta

Managing Director

Date : November 14, 2017

Place: Gandhinagar